ispLSI® 2032VE Device Datasheet
June 2010
Select Devices Discontinued!
Product Change Notification (PCN) #09-10 has been issued to discontinue select devices
in this data sheet.
The original datasheet pages have not been modified and do not reflect those changes.
Please refer to the table below for reference PCN and current product status.
Product Line Ordering Part Number Product Status Reference PCN

48
1.  Pins have dual function capability.
2.  NC pins are not to be connected to any active signals, VCC or GND.
SELECT D
EVIC
ES
DISCONTIN
UED
Specifications ispLSI 2032VE
14
Part Number Description
ispLSI 2032VE Ordering Information
135 44-Pin TQFP7.5 ispLSI 2032VE-135LT44
135 48-Pin TQFP7.5 ispLSI 2032VE-135LT48
135 44-Pin PLCC7.5 ispLSI 2032VE-135LJ44
135 49-Ball caBGA7.5 ispLSI 2032VE-135LB49
110 10 44-Pin PLCCispLSI 2032VE-110LJ44
110 10 49-Ball caBGAispLSI 2032VE-110LB49
110 10 44-Pin TQFPispLSI 2032VE-110LT44
110 10 48-Pin TQFPispLSI 2032VE-110LT48
Table 2-0041A/2032VE
180 5.0 44-Pin PLCCispLSI 2032VE-180LJ44
180 5.0 49-Ball caBGAispLSI 2032VE-180LB49
ispLSI
180 44-Pin TQFP5.0 ispLSI 2032VE-180LT44
180 48-Pin TQFP5.0 ispLSI 2032VE-180LT48
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
225 44-Pin PLCC4.0 ispLSI 2032VE-225LJ44
225 49-Ball caBGA4.0 ispLSI 2032VE-225LB49*
225 44-Pin TQFP4.0 ispLSI 2032VE-225LT44*
225 48-Pin TQFP4.0 ispLSI 2032VE-225LT48*
300 49-Ball caBGA3.0 ispLSI 2032VE-300LB49
300 44-Pin TQFP3.0 ispLSI 2032VE-300LT44
300 48-Pin TQFP3.0 ispLSI 2032VE-300LT48
COMMERCIAL
*2032VE-300 recommended for new designs
Table 2-0041B/2032VE
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI 180 44-Pin TQFP5.0 ispLSI 2032VE-180LT44I
INDUSTRIAL
Conventional Packaging
Device Number
2032VE
ispLSI 2032VE – XXX X XXXX
Grade
    Blank = Commercial
    I = Industrial
X
Speed
300 = 300 MHz fmax
225 = 225 MHz fmax
180 = 180 MHz fmax
135 = 135 MHz fmax
110 = 110 MHz fmax
Power
    L = Low
Package
    T44 = 44-Pin TQFP
    T48 = 48-Pin TQFP
    J44 = 44-Pin PLCC
    B49 = 49-Ball caBGA
    TN44 = Lead-Free 44-Pin TQFP
    TN48 = Lead-Free 48-Pin TQFP
Device Family
SELECT D
EVIC
ES
DISCONTIN
UED
Specifications ispLSI 2032VE
15
ispLSI 2032VE Ordering Information (Cont.)
Lead-Free Packaging
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI 180 Lead-Free 44-Pin TQFP5.0 ispLSI 2032VE-180LTN44I
INDUSTRIAL
ispLSI
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
110 Lead-Free 44-Pin TQFP10 ispLSI 2032VE-110LTN44
135 Lead-Free 44-Pin TQFP7.5 ispLSI 2032VE-135LTN44
300 Lead-Free 44-Pin TQFP3.0 ispLSI 2032VE-300LTN44
180 Lead-Free 44-Pin TQFP5.0 ispLSI 2032VE-180LTN44
COMMERCIAL
110 Lead-Free 48-Pin TQFP10 ispLSI 2032VE-110LTN48
135 Lead-Free 48-Pin TQFP7.5 ispLSI 2032VE-135LTN48
300 Lead-Free 48-Pin TQFP3.0 ispLSI 2032VE-300LTN48
180 Lead-Free 48-Pin TQFP5.0 ispLSI 2032VE-180LTN48
Revision History
Date Version
11
10
August 2006
—
Change Summary
Updated for 48-pin TQFP lead-free package option.
Previous Lattice release.
SELECT D
EVIC
ES
DISCONTIN
UED
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View ISPLSI 2032VE-180LT44I on WIN SOURCE
Lattice Semiconductor Corporation Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management